
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.27

YGRC 3/13/2016

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon10 28.27

16024 Spry Rat Terrier Beth Szczygiel9 29.86

16033 Kira Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd8 33.52

16053 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci6 39.54

16001 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry NQ 43.51

16044 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 44.42



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.18

YGRC 3/13/2016

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20058 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson10 28.18

20033 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski9 28.55

20010 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist6 37.72

20080 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ NT

20007 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 33.36

20030 Gingee Border Collie Carolyn Rancourt NQ 37.99

20041 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 39.44

20016 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 40.03

20001 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 41.54



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32.71

YGRC 3/13/2016

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere10 32.71

24001 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere8 39.25

24022 Moto Boxer Jill Viggiani NQ NT

24009 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 31.07

24026 Sydney Standard Poodle Stacey Westcott NQ 58.51



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

34.98

YGRC 3/13/2016

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20018 Madison Golden Retriever Linda Coe10 34.98

20070 Jersey Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ NT

20021 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

YGRC 3/13/2016

143

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20080 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern100 43.54 3.284

20067 Thriller Dalmatian Sara Eastman NQ 67.51 2.118



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

YGRC 3/13/2016

138

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Taffy All American Rebecca Kay NQ 48.03 2.873



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YGRC 3/13/2016

140

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16046 Comet All American Karen Kay NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

YGRC 3/13/2016

143

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20068 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ NT

20048 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 60.06 2.381



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YGRC 3/13/2016

143

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Moto Boxer Jill Viggiani NQ NT

24028 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 42 3.405



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

YGRC 3/13/2016

144

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8034 CeCe Toy Poodle Paula Bettencourt NQ 52.34 2.751



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

YGRC 3/13/2016

149

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16053 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 50.56 2.947

16044 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 54.74 2.722

16045 Cash Miniature Poodle Cynthia LaPorte NQ 58.1 2.565



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

YGRC 3/13/2016

153

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ NT

20066 Tesla Collie Melanie Robbins NQ 61.62 2.483



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

YGRC 3/13/2016

153

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24026 Sydney Standard Poodle Stacey Westcott NQ 74.75 2.047



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

YGRC 3/13/2016

167

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 61.28 2.725

12028 Charley Miniature Poodle Mark Klein NQ 78.19 2.136



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

YGRC 3/13/2016

171

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Spry Rat Terrier Beth Szczygiel100 37.32 4.582

16023 Buzz Miniature Poodle Patricia Wardwell NQ 50.85 3.363

16020 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 57.62 2.968

16001 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry NQ 63.72 2.684



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

YGRC 3/13/2016

175

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ NT

20030 Gingee Border Collie Carolyn Rancourt NQ 52.51 3.333



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

YGRC 3/13/2016

175

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24024 Eureka German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen MacKay NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

YGRC 3/13/2016

167

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 39.33 4.246

8004 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 44.67 3.739

8009 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 47.55 3.512

8003 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 49.51 3.373

8029 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 51.81 3.223

8022 Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Kelly100 54.09 3.087

8010 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 54.37 3.072

8030 Bailey Yorkshire Terrier Paula Bettencourt100 56.05 2.979

8007 Double Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin100 57.09 2.925

8013 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel100 59.92 2.787

8028 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 45.64 3.659

8017 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 49.47 3.376

8016 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 50.04 3.337

8015 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 54.76 3.05

8024 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson NQ 61.36 2.722



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

YGRC 3/13/2016

167

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 42.47 3.932

12018 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 44.83 3.725

12012 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 44.99 3.712

12002 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 45.45 3.674

12019 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 51.3 3.255

12020 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 56.72 2.944

12008 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 41.66 4.009

12006 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 44.46 3.756

12011 Aengus Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cynthia Perrone NQ 59.52 2.806



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

YGRC 3/13/2016

171

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 36.49 4.686

16006 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 37.85 4.518

16003 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 38.4 4.453

16028 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 38.84 4.403

16033 Kira Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd100 44.4 3.851

16027 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 45.12 3.79

16002 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 50.68 3.374

16030 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young100 58.41 2.928

16035 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 36.39 4.699

16034 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 42.15 4.057

16005 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 47.79 3.578

16031 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 61.79 2.767



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

YGRC 3/13/2016

175

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20059 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 36.17 4.838

20015 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 38.63 4.530

20013 Journey Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop100 41.43 4.224

20008 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 42.17 4.15

20014 Jane Australian Shepherd Laurie Latno100 42.84 4.085

20063 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton100 44.04 3.974

20060 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 48.39 3.616

20005 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers100 48.66 3.596

20037 Lacey Gordon Setter Beth Szczygiel100 50.1 3.493

20034 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom100 52.07 3.361

20035 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt100 52.07 3.361

20062 Quincy Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard100 53.03 3.300

20002 Perigee Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 56.15 3.117

20003 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 58.51 2.991

20009 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ NT

20001 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ NT

20058 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 39.05 4.481

20036 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 43.47 4.026

20033 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 43.53 4.020

20016 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 45.87 3.815

20004 Carson Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ 49.05 3.568

20061 Indy Border Collie Kathleen Dallon NQ 52.43 3.338

20007 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 52.67 3.323

20010 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 54.58 3.206

20064 Bella All American Diana Schryver NQ 67.05 2.61



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

YGRC 3/13/2016

175

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Winnie Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ 69.09 2.533



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

YGRC 3/13/2016

175

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 39.4 4.442

24018 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 41.52 4.215

24009 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 42.44 4.123

24016 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 43.74 4.001

24012 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 49.75 3.518

24001 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere100 53.94 3.244

24002 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 57.64 3.036

24011 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 42.78 4.091

24003 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 57.89 3.023



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

YGRC 3/13/2016

138

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8040 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

YGRC 3/13/2016

143

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16049 Luna Golden Retriever Lauren Booth90 69.51 2.057



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

YGRC 3/13/2016

143

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20069 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz100 40.43 3.537

20052 Nessa Bernese Mountain Dog Barbara Gibson100 58.35 2.451

20053 Ike Rottweiler Dawn Mulcahey85 70.44 2.030

20071 Kiana German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen MacKay NQ 66.11 2.163

20051 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ 79.15 1.807

20070 Jersey Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 82.22 1.739



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

YGRC 3/13/2016

167

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8031 Fergus Cairn Terrier Cathleen O'Donnell100 72.53 2.302



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

YGRC 3/13/2016

175

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16011 Rio Golden Retriever Jim Downar100 64.34 2.72

16036 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 69.99 2.500



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YGRC 3/13/2016

175

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20018 Madison Golden Retriever Linda Coe100 44.78 3.908

20065 Aurora German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen100 55.31 3.164



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

YGRC 3/13/2016

167

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4007 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 51.41 3.248

4008 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ NT

4003 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier NQ 63.56 2.627

4001 Zest Chihuahua Emily Peacock NQ 68.9 2.424

4002 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson NQ 70.65 2.364



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

YGRC 3/13/2016

167

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8033 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 46 3.630

8018 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers100 70.08 2.383

8032 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 52.69 3.169



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YGRC 3/13/2016

171

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 44.59 3.835

12013 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 64.25 2.661

12015 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 55.37 3.088



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

YGRC 3/13/2016

175

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 47.55 3.680

16016 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg100 47.94 3.650

16041 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 49.97 3.502

16018 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 55.57 3.149

16038 Nora Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ 76.2 2.297



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YGRC 3/13/2016

175

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 58.17 3.008

20021 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 59.87 2.923

20075 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 62.68 2.792

20025 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown NQ 55.87 3.132

20028 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen NQ 57.78 3.029

20024 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 76.06 2.301



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

YGRC 3/13/2016

111

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20080 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern100 22.05 5.034

20067 Thriller Dalmatian Sara Eastman NQ 22.85 4.858



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

YGRC 3/13/2016

107

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16046 Comet All American Karen Kay NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

YGRC 3/13/2016

111

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20072 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 28.78 3.857

20048 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 34 3.265



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

YGRC 3/13/2016

111

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24028 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer100 22.41 4.953



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

YGRC 3/13/2016

129

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Taffy All American Rebecca Kay86 50.47 2.556



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

YGRC 3/13/2016

133

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16044 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe95 29.62 4.490

16045 Cash Miniature Poodle Cynthia LaPorte NQ 36.47 3.647

16001 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry NQ 52.8 2.519



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

YGRC 3/13/2016

137

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ NT

20068 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ NT

20041 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ NT

20066 Tesla Collie Melanie Robbins NQ 38.95 3.517



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

YGRC 3/13/2016

137

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24024 Eureka German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen MacKay NQ 49.47 2.769

24026 Sydney Standard Poodle Stacey Westcott NQ 62.29 2.199



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

YGRC 3/13/2016

154

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8034 CeCe Toy Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 48.92 3.148



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

YGRC 3/13/2016

154

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ NT

12028 Charley Miniature Poodle Mark Klein NQ 56.42 2.73



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

YGRC 3/13/2016

159

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Buzz Miniature Poodle Patricia Wardwell NQ 37.33 4.259

16020 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 40.27 3.948

16053 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 45.24 3.515



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

YGRC 3/13/2016

163

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Perigee Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea97 44.69 3.647

20032 Winnie Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ NT

20030 Gingee Border Collie Carolyn Rancourt NQ 36.88 4.42



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

YGRC 3/13/2016

163

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 40.41 4.034



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

YGRC 3/13/2016

154

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 31.69 4.86

8004 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 33.28 4.627

8017 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 35.17 4.379

8010 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 35.82 4.299

8009 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 36.98 4.164

8029 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 38.74 3.975

8015 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin100 41.06 3.751

8003 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 41.32 3.727

8022 Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Kelly100 44.02 3.498

8013 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel100 47.35 3.252

8016 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 32.33 4.763

8007 Double Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 45.31 3.399

8024 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson NQ 46.2 3.333

8030 Bailey Yorkshire Terrier Paula Bettencourt NQ 48.68 3.164

8028 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 48.92 3.148



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

YGRC 3/13/2016

154

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 32.22 4.78

12008 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 32.62 4.721

12006 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 32.81 4.694

12018 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 33.38 4.614

12002 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 34.86 4.418

12012 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 35.95 4.284

12019 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 39.1 3.939

12011 Aengus Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cynthia Perrone100 43.36 3.552

12020 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 55.06 2.797



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

YGRC 3/13/2016

159

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Spry Rat Terrier Beth Szczygiel100 27.87 5.705

16028 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 28.38 5.603

16006 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 28.61 5.557

16003 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 29.35 5.417

16029 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 29.39 5.410

16027 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 32.09 4.955

16033 Kira Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd100 35.41 4.490

16031 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 40.99 3.879

16034 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16035 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16005 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 33.74 4.713

16030 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 48.2 3.299

16002 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 52.26 3.042



Masters
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20059 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 29.81 5.468

20015 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 30.88 5.278

20008 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 32.34 5.040

20007 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines100 33.29 4.896

20036 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 34.3 4.752

20009 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 35.32 4.615

20001 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales100 35.54 4.586

20063 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton100 36 4.528

20010 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 37.27 4.373

20004 Carson Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop100 37.71 4.322

20060 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 37.86 4.305

20003 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 37.88 4.303

20034 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom100 38.58 4.225

20005 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers100 39.99 4.076

20037 Lacey Gordon Setter Beth Szczygiel100 42.21 3.862

20061 Indy Border Collie Kathleen Dallon NQ NT

20013 Journey Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ 32.3 5.046

20058 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 32.69 4.986

20014 Jane Australian Shepherd Laurie Latno NQ 34.6 4.711

20016 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 35.27 4.621

20033 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 36.6 4.454

20035 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt NQ 38.07 4.282

20062 Quincy Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard NQ 45.56 3.578

20064 Bella All American Diana Schryver NQ 73.68 2.212
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere100 32.83 4.965

24018 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 32.93 4.95

24009 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 33.58 4.854

24001 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere100 40.89 3.986

24016 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan NQ 36.55 4.46

24004 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 42.46 3.839

24003 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 49.16 3.316

24002 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 50.73 3.213
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8040 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16049 Luna Golden Retriever Lauren Booth100 31.44 3.531

16051 Jet All American Lee Ann Donner NQ NT
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20053 Ike Rottweiler Dawn Mulcahey100 32.5 3.415

20052 Nessa Bernese Mountain Dog Barbara Gibson NQ 32.08 3.460

20070 Jersey Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 46.98 2.363

20071 Kiana German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen MacKay NQ 50.58 2.195
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Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20069 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 35.93 3.813
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Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8031 Fergus Cairn Terrier Cathleen O'Donnell NQ 65.68 2.345
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Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:
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16011 Rio Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 60.73 2.684
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20018 Madison Golden Retriever Linda Coe100 37.28 4.372

20065 Aurora German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen NQ 48.32 3.373
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4007 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 41.92 3.674

4003 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 45.8 3.362

4001 Zest Chihuahua Emily Peacock100 49.3 3.124

4002 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson NQ NT

4008 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 49.31 3.123
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8033 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 38.58 3.992

8032 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 44.68 3.447

8018 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 57.64 2.672
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Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 31.81 4.998

12015 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 37.84 4.202

12013 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ 51.5 3.087

12016 Logan All American Lee Ann Donner NQ 61.84 2.571
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Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 36.95 4.411

16041 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 40.96 3.979

16018 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 42.27 3.856

16016 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 49.41 3.299

16036 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 50.93 3.200

16038 Nora Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ 65.65 2.483
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Annette NarelCourse Yards:
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YPS

20021 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 43.11 3.781

20028 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 48.87 3.335

20075 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 49.07 3.322

20025 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown NQ 42.86 3.803

20019 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen NQ 49.41 3.299

20024 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 53.63 3.039


